I
I
t
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF A
FOUR (4) CHANNEL AUDIO MIXER
AND SELECTOR
ADELUMOLA, OLUWASEGUN V. A.
2000/9780EE

CONTROle 6 9 SIG C OUT/IN
8 SIG C INlOLJT
descriptiOn/ordering information
..
The (;040613B is ;0 qUJd bilntor:il switch inlon".,,:1 for the trnm,lllission or Illllitipl[,.~jng oj ,1 1101 ('oJ or i:liqit:1l signol:;..
It is pin-tor-pin cOlllpcllitAe 'NilYI th" C D401 Cf:~" t)ul (.,xhibits ;J much lowE,r un-statc' rE'sist"nc(,. In addition, th,"
on-state resistance is rel;ltil"el, r::onstant 01")[ ttle full Si'.1n;ll-input ranqi~
The CD4066B mnsists of four bil"ltm,ll switd1'l5, f,;)(~h 'I.1!tl in(J(!p,md8nt controls. Bot II ttw p and tIH"" n <levieds
in a given switch art.! i)ia58(j on O[ off sirTlllllmlE?Ollsly by tilE' r::ontrol SiqllJI As sh,)wll in FiqurF, 1. the well of the
n-channel cj('vice on each switch is ti'"ej to ('i till.! r thij input (wh,,-n th>-} switch is on) 01' to \Iss (wilen the swftch
is Off). fhis cunfiquratioll dimimtesl.he variatioll (',lIlle s;witct-Hrcmsist,)f 11-1 resll 01<1 V()ItJ~J8 'II fi 11 input sign.) I and,
thus. k(),epS tho on-slato rE;sk:;lnnc,,' low ()vm the, full ()p'H.Jlinl~-:;iql1nl DIi;;;j(:'.
Th" ,ldvJntaq"5 (l',er sinqle-chnnmd switch;;"" ineil,l(lf) peak illr,luk,iqnal vl.)ltaq~, swings ."quallo Ihe full supply
'Ioltage and more constnnl on-stat,,) imp'J(jclIV;(' UV,H 1I18 input-sitlf1nl r~lnqe, HO'W8VN, for samplp-and-tlolcl
8pplications, thij CD40 168 is r'JcolTll11!:JI1'.k!d
Appendix 2. the 40668 Data Sheet
33
C04066B
CMOS QUAD BILATERAL SWITCH
SCHl051D- NOVEMBER 1008 ". REVISEDSEPHMBER 2003
description/ordering information (continued)
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGEt
ORDERABlE TOP-SIDE
PART NUMBER MARKING
CDIP-F Tube of 25 CD4006BF3A CD4006BF3A
PDIP-E Tube of 25 CD4006BE CD4006BE
Tube of 50 CD4006BM
SOIC-M Reel of 2500
-55"C to 125"C
C04006BM96 C04006BM
Reel of 250 CD4006BMT
SOP- NS Reel of 2000 CD4C66BNSR CD40068
Tube of 90 C04006BPW
TSSOP-PW CMOOOB
Raelof 2000 CD4006BP~
r F'ackagedra ... 1ngs, standard pat.:kll1>l'luantltl ••• thermal data, .. ymoohzstlon. and PCB deSign
guidelilles ar. available at YfflW.li,coml><:lpackage.
Cont,ol
vet